
From: Andrew Molnar <andrew@afap.org.au>  

Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2020 3:16 PM 

To: Chambers.Catanzariti.VP@fwc.gov.au 

Cc: AMOD@fwc.gov.au; Liz.Grey@ashurst.com; Ben.Martin@nortonwhite.com; 

Kathy.Srdanovic@ashurst.com; Simon Lutton <simon@afap.org.au>; Jill Hignett 

<j.hignett@hrlawyers.com.au>; DTrindade@claytonutz.com; ahudson@claytonutz.com; 

Keira.Nelson@nortonwhite.com; jennifer.andrews@nortonwhite.com 

Subject: RE: AM2018/14 - Air Pilots Award 2010 

 

Dear Associate 

 

The AFAP agrees with the proposal and comments put forward by Ashurst in the below email. 

 

Regards 

 

Andrew Molnar 

Legal Counsel 

 

 

               

 

AUSTRALIAN FEDERATION OF AIR PILOTS 

LEVEL 4, 132-136 ALBERT ROAD 

SOUTH MELBOURNE, VIC 3205 

T 03 9928 5737  F 03 9699 8199   

 

WWW.AFAP.ORG.AU 

 

Foundation Member of IFALPA 
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